

INYO COUNTY

224 N. Edwards St., P.O. Drawer N, Independence, CA 93526 www.inyocounty.us

2019 COMMUNITY PROJECT SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM COMPETITIVE GRANTS

The Inyo County Community Project Sponsorship Program is accepting grant applications for the 2019 Yearly Competitive Grants for events/projects taking place in Inyo County throughout the year until December 31, 2019. Up to \$20,984 is available in the 2019 Yearly Competitive Grant Cycle.

To help you apply for a 2019 CPSP Competitive Grant, attached to this email notification are the following documents, which make up the county forms section of the application package: the CPSP Grant Guidelines; the CPSP Grant Application; a Tax Certification Form, and a federal W-9 form. Included for informational purposes only are a CPSP Standard Contract 159 and the CPSP Rating Sheet used by the Grant Review Panel. Please note that grant applicants must also submit a recent, yearly budget, proof of insurance, and IRS documentation of non-profit status.

These documents are also available to download at <u>www.inyocounty.us/Comm_Proj_Spon/CPSP.htm</u>. Should you need a paper version, please call Jon Klusmire at (760) 878-0258.

Up to \$20,984 is available in the 2019 Competitive Grant cycle. Please remember that the CPSP program provides grant funding that can be used for eligible events that take place in the 2019 calendar year.

The deadline for submitting applications for the 2019 Community Project Sponsorship Program Competitive Grants is **Tuesday**, Feb 12, 2019. Only one copy of the grant application packet is required.

To be considered, the completed Grant Application (submitted on paper or digitally), with an original signature, must be received by the Office of the County Administrator by 5 p.m. on Tuesday, Feb. 12, 2019. **No postmarks or facsimile will be accepted.** Digital grant applications, which still need original signatures, may be sent to <u>jklusmire@inyocounty.us</u>.

If mailing, mail to:	Office of the County Administrator, Attn: Community Project Sponsorship
-	Program, P.O. Drawer N, Independence, CA 93526

If hand delivering, deliver to: Office of the County Administrator, 224 N. Edwards Street, Independence CA, (760) 878-0292

Grant applications will be reviewed for completeness and eligibility and those deemed complete and eligible will be forwarded to the Review Panel for evaluation. The Board of Supervisors is expected to consider the Review Panel's funding recommendations early in February 2019.

Sincerely, Jon Klusmire, Inyo County